
Sincerely, 

enee M. Fr 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

FREDERICK M. BOSS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

May 22, 2014 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 
PO Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 

Re: In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, 2013 Integrated 
Resource Plan 
PUC Docket No.: LC 56 
DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0114-13 

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 13-053, is an original and two copies of the 
General Protective Order Signatory Page for Confidential Information in the above-captioned 
matter. 

The following individual qualifying under Paragraph 3(e) and Paragraph 10 of the 
General Protective Order is: 

Diane Broad, Oregon Department of Energy. 

RMF:jrs/J#5323721 
c: LC 56 service list 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



ORDER NO. 

SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. LC 56 

III. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e): 

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and 
will provide the infoimation identified in paragraph 10. 

By. Signature:  	X C. 	t  	Date:   51/ 9/2o ty  

Printed Name:  	P i a,Ae, 	coax(  

Address: 	Cr 2-5 N10.ri 	 akce..., 	Ti 3 o 1 

Employer:  red.  Oct.i ZIAersi  
Job Title:  	Sr- For. 	tV4115t  
❑ Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

El Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

❑ Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. 

By: Signature: 

Printed Name: 

Address: 

Employer: 

Job Title: 

['Paragraph 10(e) information also provided. 

Date: 

Date: 

Date: 

APPENDIX B 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on May 22, 2014, I served the foregoing original signatory page for 

confidential information pursuant to General Protective Order No. 13-053 upon all parties of 

record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail only as all parties of the service 

list have waived paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

Kacia Brockman (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
kacia.brockman@state.or.us  

John Crider (C) 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem OR 97308-1088 
john.crider@state.or.us  

Nancy Esteb, Ph D 
PO Box 490 
Carlsborg WA 98324 
esteb44@centurylink.net  

Patrick G. Hager (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St — IWTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  
patrick.hager@pgn.com  

John Lowe 
Renewable Energy Coalition 
12050 SW Tremont Street 
Portland OR 97225-5430 
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com  

RNP Dockets 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th  Ave., Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97204 
dockets@rnp.org  

Phil Carver 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
phil.carver@state.or.us  

Megan Decker (C) 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th  Ave #1125 
Portland OR 97204-1629 
megan@rnp.org  

Renee M. France (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us  

Diane Henkels (C) 
CleanTech Law Partners PC 
6228 SW Hood 
Portland OR 97239 
dhenkels@cleantechlawpartners.com  

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

James Birkelund (C) 
Small Business Utility Advocates 
548 Market Street, Suite 11200 
San Francisco CA 94104 
james@utilityadvocates.org  

Ralph Cavanagh 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
111 Sutter Street, Floor 20 
San Francisco CA 94104 
rcavanagh@nrdc.org  

Angus Duncan (C) 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
2373 NW Johnson Street 
Portland OR 97210 
angusduncan@b-e-f. org  

Wendy Gerlitz (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org  

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Thomas H. Nelson 
PO Box 1211 
Welches OR 97067-1211 
nelson@thnelson.com  
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Tyler C. Pepple (C) 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor — Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
tcp@dvclaw.com  

V. Denise Saunders (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon Street — 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
denise.saunders@pgn.com  

S. Bradley Van Cleve 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor - Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
bvc@dvclaw.com  

Michael T. Weirich (C) 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
michael.weirich@state.or.us  

  

(C)= Confidential 

    

DATED this   Z.1-   of May, 2014. 

 

   

OSettOLi 
Ren M. France, SB #004472 
Seni r Assistant ttorney General 
Natural Resources Section 
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